Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 63751312
Report Date: August 21, 2025 | 3:13 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

C ARF AN

Reference:
Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
2C4RDGDGEHRE66695
Country of Assembly: Canada
Last Reported Odometer: 172,097 KM
No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 7 Service Records Found
Found British Columbia {Normal)
L E‘;
No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

DR et

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:l!www.carfax.ca!vehicie-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 21, 2025 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canzda draws on biliions of data records frem thousands of sources across North Ameriea, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicie, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

ACcdent/Damage

{ & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the foliowing |

*  Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
*  In the province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

ocations in Canada {listed oidest to newest);

We checked for: Inspection Required, Neormal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

2018 Dec19 73,592 KM

Service Facility
Edmonten, Albertz, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

2019 Jan 2 73,588 KM

Southtown Chrysler
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

2023 )an4

Express Auto Recon
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Allgnment checked

Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed

Tire(s) balanced

Tire{s) mounted

Tire{s) replaced

Two tires balanced

Two tires mounted

Wiper{s) replaced

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

B

Brakes checked

Front brake pads replaced
Front brake roter{s) replaced
Front strut(s) replaced

Glass checked

Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor{s) replaced
Strutfs) replaced

Windshield replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

2023 Cct 14 159,549 KM

Midas

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Four tires replaced
Tire(s) mounted

20245ep25 169,177 KM

Harris Chrysler Dodge Jeep

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Oil znd filter changed
One tire replaced
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ODOMETER

SQURCE DETAILS

2024 Gct 29 169,179 KM Harris Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

2024 Nov 28 172,097 KM

Harris Chrysier Dodge jeep
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Battery replaced
Thermostat replaced

3} Open Recalls

| @& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this re

port was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge’s website.
(https:!/www_mopar.com/en-calmy-vehicle!recails/search.htmI)

Stolen Vehicle Check

L@ This vehicie is not actively declarad stolen.

Fy :h:‘\
Iz

Detailed History

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Rental

Vehicle colour noted as silver

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Service Facility

Edrmonton, Alberta, Canada

DATE ’ ODOMETER
2017 Feb 6

2017 Sep 28

2018 jan 23

2018 Dec 19 73,592 KM

2019Janz 73,599 KM

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as silver
Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

Vehicle serviced

Southtown Chrysler

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

2018 Mar §

Motor Vehicle Dept,

Alberta, Canada

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicie celour noted as silver

2015 Nov 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewai

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2020 Jan 30

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 May 7 143,038 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2022 Nov 14 150,614 KM Auto Aucticn Auction Announcement  Vehicle sold
Listed as a fleet/lease vehicle
2023Jan2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as silver
2023 Jan4 Express Auto Recon Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Albertz, Canada
2023 Oct 14 159,548 KM Midas Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Apr 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renswal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Aug 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Cwner reported
British Celumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Sep 2 168,176 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Canada
2024 Sep 25 169,177 KM Harris Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victeria, British Columbia,
Canada !
2024 Oct 29 169,179 KM Harris Chrysler Dodge jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada :
2024 Nov 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Qwner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray |
2024 Nov 28 172,097 KM Harris Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced j

Victeria, British Columbia,
Canada
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

Theinformatlen supplied by ICBC is a report of the vahicle's status and the vehlcle's ciaims history, Vehicle status shows whether 2 vehicie is qualified 1o be licensed and is used to track:
- vehicies soid by Insurante companles as salvage
- salvage vehlcles which have been rebullt, inspected, and ralicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been dacommissioned and can anly be resold for parts
Fhe vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons,
claims Wistory is a report of vehicle damage and includes repalrs pal
addition, the estimate information may not necessarlly reflect the a

including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehide registry or & vehicte with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicie
Id by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates, It may be Incampleze for varlous reasons, including the swner did not make a clalm to ICEC or ICBC has denled the daim. 1
ctual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of lmpact, or Indlcate the primary arez of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at hetpri/apos.icho.comiregistrationfychr/Limitation.htmi,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mecharic to obtaln 3 mera complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition.

This vehlcle history report is compiled fram multiple data sources. It Is nog abways possible far CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to abtain complete infermation on any ong vehicle. For examgle, there ray ba other litle, brands,
registrations, declaratlons, accident informatlon, service records, recall informatlon, edometer reatings or other infermation where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its seurce data
providers recelve data and Infermation from extarnal sourcas believed to be reltable, But no responsibillty is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers ar its agents fer any errors, Inacclracles or omissions. The reports are provided
stricliy en an as-is whare-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its seurce data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantles, express or implied, mncluding any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or ts contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any Josses, expenses ar damages in connection with 2y repert or any infermation contalned within a repory,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a raport or any Information. Other information about the vehlgle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including probiems, may not nave been reported to CARFAX,
Canaca. Use this report as ong [mportant tesh, alang with @ vehicle Inspecton and test drive, 1o make & better decislon about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing andsor using this vehicle history repart, you agree (o be bound by ail of the
terms and conditlons in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licance Agreements as each may e amended from time to tme by CAREAX Canada,
httpsidfwnnw.carfax.ca/about-carfaxtprivacylegalicanditions-of.use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, EEBEEE 2
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